
 

Government of Nepal 
Ministry of physical infrastructure & Transport 

Department of Road 
Road Division Chandranigahpur 

Rautahat 
Invitation for Bid 

Tender Notice Number:09/2078/79 

First Date of Publication: 2079/01/16  (April 29, 2022) 

1. Road Division, Chandranigahpur invites Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage Single/Double Envelope Tender) 
from eligible bidders for the following contracts as mentioned below under National Competitive Bidding 
procedures: 

S.
N. 

Contract 
Identificati

on No. 

Work Site & Works 
Description 

Est. Amount 
(Exclusive 
of VAT & 

Contingenci
es) NRs. 

Time for 
Completion 
from Date 
of Work 
Order 

Bid 
Security 
Amount 
(NRs.) 

Bid 
Validity 

Period/Bid 
Security 
Validity 
Period 

Bid 
Document 
Fees, NRs. 

1 
RDCNP/33701176/20

78/79-52 Re 

Road Improvement Works along 
Rautahat Gaur-Pipara-Madhopur-
Bingara-Dhobiniya-Manpur-Sahid 
Smarak-Jayanagar-Dipahi Chowk-
Khosarhiya-Bhelhi-Bhediyahi-
Rajupurtulsi-Pachrukhi-Sabik 
Matsari-3-Bagmati Baandh Sadak, 
Rautahat 

NA 24 Months 

 

6180000.00 

 

120 
Days/150 

Days 
10000.00 

2. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document and bid security in the bank: 

Office Name 

District Treasury 
Controller Office 

(Ko.Le.Ni.Ka.) Gaur, 
Rautahat 

Contract 
No.: 

Pre-bid 
meeting 

Last date of 
Submission 

 

Opening 

Name of Bank 
RastriyaBanijya 

Bank, Gaur, 
Rautahat 

 

        

2078/079-
52 Re 

19th May 2022 

(2079/02/05) 

Time: 11:00 AM 

30th May 2022 

(2079/02/16) 

Time: 12:00 PM 

30th May 2022 

(2079/02/16) 

Time: 13:00 PM 

Rajaswakhata No. 1000200010000 

Rajaswashirshak 
No.: 

14229 

Deposit Account 
No.: 

1210100102030000 

Office code No.: - 337012001 

3. Bidder Can only bid electronically through e-procurement section of PPMO’s website 
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp . 

4. Any conditions so far not covered shall be as per Public Procurement Act 2063 (Amendment-2073), and Public 
Procurement Regulation 2064 (Eleventh Amendment-2078) and prevailing laws of Nepal. Any amendments in 
tender notice shall be published in e-procurement section.  

5. Bank Guarantee shall be in the format specified in the bid documents otherwise rejected. 
6. Road Division, Chandranigahpur reserves the right to reject or accept or cancel any bid partially or in full, 

without assigning any reason, whatsoever.  
7. सुचना नं 8/2078/079 (िमित 2078/12/09) अ᭠तगᭅत S.No. 1 को Contract no. RDCNP/33701176/2078/79-52 सा. ख. िन 

. २०६४ (एघारौ संशोधन, २०७८) अनुसार खारेज गᳯरएको ᳞होरा समेत जानकारीको लािग अनुरोध  छ | 
 

Division Chief  

 
 
 
 


